



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12446/2025

KUBER SHREE JAIN (MINOR) REPRESENTED THROUGH
GUARDIAN SANJAY JAINPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.

versus

BHAI PARMANAND VIDYA MANDIR & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava and Mr.
Aditya Kumar, Advs. for R-2/CBSE.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput,
Advs. for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
26.09.2025

%

It is already 05.35 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

N.S. ASWAL