



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12446/2025

KUBER SHREE JAIN (MINOR) REPRESENTED THROUGH
GUARDIAN SANJAY JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.
versus

BHAI PARMANAND VIDYA MANDIR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None for R-1
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv. for
R-2/CBSE
Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. There is nobody appearing on behalf of respondent No.1.
2. A bare perusal of the Order dated 19.08.2025, shows that a counsel was appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 1 School on that day.
3. In view of the above, issue bailable warrant against the principal of the respondent No. 1 School to the tune of Rs. 10,000/-, to be served through the SHO Anand Vihar, within one week from today.
4. List on 22.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/sp