



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12446/2025**

**KUBER SHREE JAIN (MINOR) REPRESENTED
THROUGH GUARDIAN SANJAY JAINPetitioner**

Through: Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.

versus

BHAI PARMANAND VIDYA MANDIR & ORS.

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. RK Sahni & Mr. Ketan
Narang, Advs.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava and
Mr. Mukul, Advs. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

**% ORDER
22.04.2026**

List on 27.04.2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 22, 2026/NG/sm