



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12446/2025**

**KUBER SHREE JAIN (MINOR) REPRESENTED THROUGH**

**GUARDIAN SANJAY JAIN**

**.....Petitioner**

**Through:**

**versus**

**BHAI PARMANAND VIDYA MANDIR & ORS. ....Respondent**

**Through: Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv. for R-1.**

**Mr R K Sahni, Adv. with Mr. Ajay  
Pal Singh, Principal.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**%**

**27.04.2026**

**List on 13.07.2026.**

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/NG**